505043835 08/09/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5090586

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
BRANDON C. WINN	01/16/2018		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRANDON C. WINN		
Street Address:	39 HAMTON COURT EAST		
City:	ROBBINSVILLE		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	08691		
Name:	KEN HUBER		
Street Address:	2143 N. NORTHLAKE WAY		
Internal Address:	SLIP #64		
City:	SEATTLE		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98103		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number					
Application Number:	16058586					

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)751-1142

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-567-2010

Email: dmbrown@crbcp.com **Correspondent Name:** CAESAR RIVISE PC Address Line 1: 1635 MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: 12TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	W1189/20003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BARRY A. STEIN
SIGNATURE:	/barry a stein/

PATENT REEL: 046599 FRAME: 0406 505043835

DATE SIGNED: 08/09/2018

Total Attachments: 2
source=W118920003 Assignment#page1.tif
source=W118920003 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 046599 FRAME: 0407

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS: Brandon C. Winn (hereinafter the "Assignor") is the owner of all right title and interest in an invention in a Precursor For A Furring Channel Clip, Furring Channel Clip Formed Therefrom, Method Of Making A Furring Channel Clip, And Method Of Mounting A Furring Channel To A Load Bearing Member, as set forth in the U.S. Patent Application Scrial Number: 15/641,730, filed on July 5, 2017 (hereinafter the "Patent Application").

WHEREAS: Ken Huber, (hereinafter the "Assignee") desires to acquire fifty percent (50%) of all right in and to the invention and Patent Application and any patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignce his successors and assigns fifty percent (50%) of Assignor's right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title, and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

IN	WITNESS	WHERE		having	read	the	afe	oresai	đ	Assi	ignr	nent	and
	fing to be lega			, I have	hereunto	affixed	my	hand	and	seal	on	this	
	r\ <i>__</i>		, 2018.				e e						
	Sincery, S	2018			Br	andon C	. W	inn (A	ssig	nor)			

1

STATE/COMMONWEALTH OF 1/2 5	<u>43 Y.</u> :
	· SS
COUNTY OF	
Before me, a notary public, in and for the State // day of // // , 2018 person me personally known, and who having first exer	nally appeared Brandon C. Winn, who being to
and having been by me first duly sworn, did ack	
deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by	him/her for the purpose therein stated and
intending to be legally bound thereby and intendir	ng that said instrument be recorded.

JAMES E ZARZECKI

Notary Public

State of New Jersey
My Commission Expires Sept. 30, 2021
1,D.# 50046921

1/ 1/ // JSEAL

TADV DIIBITA VI